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Section 322.10  General 

a)	All executed contracts governing participation in any intrastate and/or interstate simulcasting programs shall be submitted to the Board within 48 hours of the first simulcast. 

b)	Each Illinois host track and non-host track conducting a supplemental simulcast shall notify the State Director of Mutuels and the on-site State pari-mutuel auditor, in writing, of its designated simulcast program. Notification shall be made at least 48 hours prior to any wagers being accepted on such simulcast program.  Notification shall include: 

1)	each racetrack providing a race or races for the simulcast program. 

2)	the number of races provided by each racetrack. 

3)	the official scheduled post time of each race in Central Time Zone (CST or CDT). 

4)	the method of conducting a pari-mutuel system of wagering on each race (i.e., interstate common pool, separate Illinois pool, net pool pricing). 
